prepared based on the audited statement of financial position as at 30 June 2014.

The pro-forma statement of financial position shows the effect of the Offer as if the Offer under this
Prospectus had been made on 30 June 2014 and assumes that the Offer is fully subscribed.

The accounting policies adopted in preparation of the pro-forma statement of financial position are consistent
with the policies adopted and as described in the Company’s financial statements for the full year ended 30
June 2014.

The significant effects of the Offer (assuming the Offer is fully subscribed) will be:

•	 to increase cash reserves and issued capital by approximately $3.436 million (before cash expenses
of the Offer which are estimated to be $150,000) assuming a $0.03 per share subscription price;

•	 to increase the number of issued ordinary shares by 114,539,906 to 343,619,719 shares on issue;

•	 the issue of 57,269,953 options to subscribe for ordinary shares in the Company at $0.05 per share
on or before 30 September 2016.

The pro-forma statement of financial position has not been subject to an audit or review.

PRO-FORMA STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

Audited
30/06/14

$

Share Issue
Proceeds

$

Pro-forma
30/06/14

$
CURRENT ASSETS

Cash and cash equivalents 1,376,050 3,286,197 4,662,247
Trade and other receivables 219,542 – 219,542

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 1,595,592 3,286,197 4,881,789

NON-CURRENT ASSETS
Exploration and evaluation expenditure 10,478,639 – 10,478,639
Plant and equipment 177,347 – 177,347
Other financial assets 92,500 – 92,500

TOTAL NON-CURRENT ASSETS 10,748,486 – 10,748,486

TOTAL ASSETS 12,344,078 3,286,197 15,630,275

CURRENT LIABILITIES
Trade and other payables 195,507 – 195,507
Provisions 38,447 – 38,447

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES 233,954 – 233,954

NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES
Provisions 47,975 – 47,975
Other liabilities 270,744 – 270,744

TOTAL NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES 318,719 – 318,719

TOTAL LIABILITIES 552,673 – 552,673

NET ASSETS 11,791,405 3,286,197 15,077,602

EQUITY
Issued capital 34,058,144 3,286,197 37,344,341
Reserves 1,512,703 – 1,512,703
Accumulated losses (23,779,442) – (23,779,442)

TOTAL EQUITY 11,791,405 3,286,197 15,077,602

P R O S P E C T U S

PAGE 34

	 4.2	 Capital Structure and Potential Dilution
The share capital structure of Adelaide Resources Limited immediately following the Offer, on the basis that
the Offer is fully subscribed (excluding rounding of Entitlements), will be as follows:

Shares Number %

Ordinary Shares on issue at the date of this Prospectus 229,079,813 66.7

Maximum number of New Shares under this Prospectus 114,539,906 33.3

Total 343,619,719 100

Options Number %

Options on issue at the date of this Prospectus 0 0

Maximum number of New Options under this Prospectus 57,269,953 100